

AMENDMENT 1 TO TASK ORDER 2 (WEST INTERCEPTOR)

THIS AMENDMENT 1 TO TASK ORDER 2 is made by and between the City of Dripping Springs (“CITY”) and HDR Engineering, Inc. (“HDR”).

WHEREAS, CITY and HDR entered into Task Order 2 dated May 21, 2019; and

WHEREAS, CITY and HDR wish to amend the Task Order 2 as contained herein.

CITY and HDR hereby agree as follows:

1.1 All terms, conditions and other provisions contained in the Task Order are hereby reaffirmed and incorporated herein.

1.2 THE FEE SCHEDULE AND CONTRACT TIME included in the TASK ORDER shall be updated to reflect the following and attached as Exhibit “A”:

- Fees for Project Administration Services will be increased by \$38,371.00 from \$17,000.00 to \$55,371.00 for extended schedule, project meetings, property owner meetings prior to negotiations and additional right of entry scope.
- Fees for Appraisal and Updated Appraisal Services will be increased by \$4,000.00 from \$20,000.00 to \$24,000.00 due to change in appraisal provider.
- The total TASK ORDER 2 will be increased by \$42,371.00 from \$137,680.00 to \$180,051.00.
- Total CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 12 months from November 21, 2020 to November 21, 2021 due to redesign efforts.

1.3 Except as modified herein, Task Order 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment 1 to Task Order 2 and accept all terms and conditions this _____ day of _____ 2021.

CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS

HDR ENGINEERING. INC.

BY: _____

BY: _____

NAME: Bill Foulds, Jr.

NAME: Mark Borenstein

TITLE: Mayor

TITLE Vice President

